

All fees shown are per semester charges, unless stated otherwise

Tuition & Mandatory Fees

	Full-time*	Part-time
Tuition	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 195.00 (per semester hour)
Technology Fee	\$ 175.00	\$ 15.00 (per semester hour)
Student Services Fee	\$ 175.00	\$ 15.00 (per semester hour)
** Out-of-State Tuition	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00 (per semester hour)

^{*} Full-time tuition is considered 12-18 semester hours ** These fees pertain to Mississippi non-residents

Other Fees

Associate Degree Nursing	\$	300.00	
Career-Technical			
Lab Fees (healthcare)	\$	75.00	
Lab Fees (other programs)	\$	50.00	
Music (non-music major student fee)	\$	50.00	
VCC Fees	\$	40.00 (per online course)	
Dual Enrollment			
*** Non-Refundable Fee	\$	125.00 (per 3-hour course) (up to 15 hours)	
Non-Refundable Fee	\$	40.00 (per 1-hour course)	
*** Hours in excess of 15 (in total) will be billed at regular college rates.			

Room & Board Fees

Residence Hall Reservation Fee	\$ 75.00 (per application)
Residence Hall Fee	\$ 1,150.00
Residence Hall Fee (Bates Hall & Nettles Hall)	\$ 1,250.00
Meal Ticket (Residence Hall)	\$ 1,600.00
Commuter Meal Ticket	\$ 550.00
Parking Decal	\$ 30.00 (annually)

Fees are subject to change without notice

Updated 7.08.25